# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6125220

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SANS R&D, LLC	12/16/2019

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NTWINE, LLC
Street Address:	8225 VIA MALLORCA
City:	LA JOLLA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92037

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16418798
Application Number:	62987640
Patent Number:	10020912
Patent Number:	10243690
Patent Number:	9154346

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (858)408-3570

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8584811883

Email: david@mlo-ip.com

Correspondent Name: DAVID JACKREL

Address Line 1: MLO

Address Line 2: 12707 HIGH BLUFF DRIVE, SUITE 200

Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92130

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NTWIG001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID JACKREL
SIGNATURE:	/DAVID JACKREL/
DATE SIGNED:	05/27/2020
	·

**Total Attachments: 1** 

PATENT REEL: 052769 FRAME: 0976  $source = 20191216\_NTWIG001\_name\_change \# page 1.tif$ 

PATENT REEL: 052769 FRAME: 0977



Filing Fee - \$30.00

# Secretary of State Amendment to Articles of Organization of a Limited Liability Company (LLC)

IMPORTANT - Read Instructions before completing this form.

Copy Fees - First page \$1.00; each attachment page \$0.50; Certification Fee - \$5.00

LLC-2

Secretary of State State of California

**DEC 16 2019** 

Note: You must file a Statement of Information (Form LLC-12), to change the business address(es) of the LLC or to change the name or address of the LLC's manager(s) and/or agent for service of process, which can be filed online at Ilchizfile.sos.ca.gov/SI.

PV Above Space For Office Use Only 1. LLC Exact Name (Enter the exact name on file with the California Secretary of State.) SANS R&D, LLC 2. LLC 12-Digit Entity (File) Number (Enter the exact 12-digit Entity (File) Number issued by the California Secretary of State.) 1 2 1 0 4 3 3 4 1 3. New LLC Name (If Amending) (See Instructions - List the proposed LLC name exactly as it is to appear on the records of the California Secretary of State. The name must contain an LLC identifier such as LLC or L.L.C. "LLC" will be added, if not included.) NTWINE, LLC 4. Management (If Amending) (Select only one box) The LLC will be managed by: ☐ All LLC Member(s) More than One Manager

5. Purpose Statement (Do not alter Purpose Statement.)

One Manager

The purpose of the limited liability company is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which a limited liability company may be organized under the California Revised Uniform Limited Liability Company Act.

6. Additional Amendment(s) set forth on attached pages, if any, are incorporated herein by reference and made part of this Form LLC-2. (All attachments should be 8½ x 11, one-sided, legible and clearly marked as an attachment to this form LLC-2.)

#### Signature

Sign here

By signing, I affirm under penalty of perjury that the information herein is true and correct and that I am authorized by California law to sign.

Nikola Alic

Print your name here

LLC-2 (REV 08/2019)

2019 California Secretary of State

**PATENT REEL: 052769 FRAME: 0978** 

RECORDED: 05/27/2020